



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 7303, issued to American Fiber Network, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130107-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 7807, issued to Novus Communications, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130118-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8777, issued to International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a International Network Solutions, LLC, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130119-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid Communications Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130120-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8785, issued to Teleconnect of California, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect LLC, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130121-TX

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0290-CO-TX  
DOCKET NOS. 130107-TX, 130118-TX, 130119-TX, 130120-TX, 130121-TX, 130122-TX,  
130123-TX, 130124-TX  
PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8801, issued to Sign Language Access, Inc. d/b/a callVRS, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130122-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8817, issued to Legacy Global Telecom, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130123-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled local exchange Certificate No. 8812, issued to Airewire, Inc., for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 130124-TX  
ORDER NO. PSC-13-0290-CO-TX  
ISSUED: June 24, 2013

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX, issued May 31, 2013, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned docket. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.